SECOND AMENDMENT

Reference is made to the Retail Product License Agreement between NBA Properties, [nc.
(“NBAP”) and Florida Sports Foundation (“LICENSEE”) dated July 21, 2010, as amended
(the “Agreement”). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

A, NBAP and LICENSEE hereby amend Paragraph B of the Agreement to extend the
Term through and including September 30, 2019. The period commencing as of
October 1, 2016 and ending on September 30, 2017 shall be known as the “7th Contract
Year,” the period commencing on October 1, 2017 and ending on September 30, 2018
shall be known as the “8" Contract Year,” and the period commencing on October 1, 2018
and ending on September 30, 2019 shall be known as the “9"" Contract Year.”

B. L. Except as modified above, (a) the rights extended under this Second
Amendment shall be exercised consistently with the terms and conditions of the
Agreement and (b) the terms and conditions of, and LICENSEE’s outstanding obligations
to NBAP under, the Agreement shall in all other respects remain in full force and effect.
Nothing herein shall constitute an actual or implied commitment by NBAP to extend the
Term of the'Agreement or renew the Agreement upon its expiration.

2. This Second Amendment shall not be effective until signed on behalf of
NBAP by its President, Global Partnerships.
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:
FLORIDA SPORJ'S FOUNDATION, INC. NBA PROPERTIES, INC.
By: By: M 100
Name: Jghin Webb Salvatore LaRocca e ‘;f‘g’e'_
Title: P'r-"l dent President, °

Global Par shi
Datod: iﬂ‘:&l“ﬁ Vel

G:vek\t6amends\Florida Sports Foundation(DMV(2019))



